acquired in the purchase of Ocular. The Company originally ascribed $30 million to intangible assets other than goodwill, but subsequently
determined that it should have allocated $130 million to intangible assets other than goodwill, specifically $70 million to customer relationships
and $60 million to manufacturing technology. This correction resulted in the recognition of additional amortization expense which impacted
operating income in the amount of $700,000 for the three months ended January 31, 2005.

Other Adjustments

The Company corrected several items, which were immaterial individually and in the aggregate, which adversely impacted net income in the
amount of $223,000 for the three months ended January 31, 2005.

The aggregate impact of the fiscal year 2005 restatement on our financial statements for the three months ended January 31, 2005, is to decrease
our previously reported three-month net income by $800,000.

Restatement and Adjustment Impact on Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 5

Three Months Ended January 31, 2005

(In millions,

except per share amounts)

As
Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

Net sales $ 147.9 $ (0.3) $ 147.6
Cost of sales 55.6 (0.2) 55.4
Gross profit 92.3 (0.1) 92.2
Selling, general and administrative expense 60.2 0.3 60.5
Amortization of intangibles 0.9 0.7 1.6
Operating income 27.7 (1.1) 26.6
Interest expense 3.7 (0.1) 3.6
Income before taxes 23.4 (1.0) 22.4
Provision for income taxes 4.9 (0.3) 4.6
Net income (decrease) increase 18.5 (0.8) 17.7
Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.53 $ (0.03) $ 0.50
Diluted $ 0.48 $ (0.02) $ 0.46

4

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

Restatement and Adjustment Impact on Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet

(In millions)

January 31, 2005

As
Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

ASSETS

Trade receivables, net $ 145.3 $ (0.3) $ 145.0
Inventories 196.9 0.1 197.0
Total current assets 439.0 (0.2) 438.8
Property, plant and equipment, net 319.7 (2.2) 317.5
Goodwill, net 1,296.3 (79.6) 1,216.7
Other intangible assets, net 60.6 99.4 160.0
Deferred tax asset 16.9 (16.9) �
Total assets 2,145.5 0.5 2,146.0

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current portion of long-term debt 21.8 (0.3) 21.5
Employee compensation and benefits 32.6 (3.3) 29.3
Accrued acquisition costs 58.1 (1.4) 56.7
Accrued income taxes 9.3 (0.1) 9.2
Other current liabilities 51.8 (0.4) 51.4
Total current liabilities 202.1 (5.5) 196.6
Long-term debt 723.0 (2.0) 721.0
Deferred tax liability 6.0 5.7 11.7
Accrued pension liability and other 9.9 3.1 13.0
Total liabilities 940.9 1.3 942.2
Retained earnings 212.5 (0.8) 211.7
Total stockholders� equity 1,204.5 (0.8) 1,203.7
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,145.5 $ 0.5 $ 2,146.0

5

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

Restatement and Adjustment Impact on Consolidated Condensed Cash Flows

(In millions)

Three Months Ended January 31, 2005

As
Previously
Reported

Net
Change Restated

Cash flows from operating activities, net of effects from acquisitions:
Net income $ 18.5 $ (0.8) $ 17.7
Depreciation and amortization 7.6 0.6 8.2
Increase in operating capital 7.6 (5.3) 2.3
Other non-cash items 3.0 4.6 7.6
Net cash provided by operating activities 36.7 (0.9) 35.8
Cash flows from investing activities:
Acquisitions of businesses, net of cash acquired (616.6) 0.9 (615.7)
Net cash used by investing activities $ (626.4) $ 0.9 $ (625.5)

6

Edgar Filing: COOPER COMPANIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

Item 1. Financial Statements

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income

(In thousands, except for earnings per share)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended January 31,

2005

Restated

(Note 2) 2004

Net sales $ 147,550 $ 109,734
Cost of sales 55,432 39,778

Gross profit 92,118 69,956
Selling, general and administrative expense 60,395 43,237
Research and development expense 2,830 1,525
Restructuring costs 666 �
Amortization of intangibles 1,610 345

Operating income 26,617 24,849